
RFP Addendum Template (Rev 05-19-21) 

NEW JERSEY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
FOR 

INDEPENDENT COMPLIANCE AUDITOR 
(Reference 2023-RFP-183) 

ADDENDUM #1 

August 11, 2023 

The following constitutes an Addendum, which can be a Clarification and/or Modification to the above-
referenced solicitation.  This Addendum is divided as follows: 

• Part 1:  Answers to Questions Submitted 
• Part 2:  Additions, Deletions, Clarifications and Modifications to the RFP 

Part 1:  Answers to Questions Submitted 

No. Question Answer 
1.   
2.   
3.   
4.   
5.   
6.   
7.   
8.   

Part 2:  Additions, Deletions, Clarifications & Modifications to the RFP 

No. Description Clarification/Modification 
1. Modification to Section 1.3.4 Addendum to be posted on or 

about August 18, 2023 @ 
2:00 p.m. EST 
Proposals due August 29, 
2023 @ 2:00 p.m. EST 

2.   
3.   
4.   
5.   

 

 

 

 

 


